GARCES MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL



Developing students academically, spiritually, and socially since 1947

Presidential Scholarship for the Class of 2029

The Garces Memorial High School Presidential Scholarship is awarded to (3) incoming 9th grade students that have demonstrated excellence in academics, community or parish service, leadership in school and outstanding character. This scholarship is renewable over the four years at Garces Memorial if this high standard is maintained. The \$3,500 scholarship is to be applied to tuition.

Scholarship Requirements based on Garces Memorial's Four Pillars:

- Knowledge: Minimum GPA of 3.50
- Faith: Must be involved in serving their community and parish or church
- Justice: Conduct must be exemplary
- Compassion: Must be involved in extracurricular activities within their current school

How to Apply:

Eligible applicants are required to submit a 1-2 page personal essay and submit an academic letter of recommendation from their school. The recommendation should address how the applicant has demonstrated academic excellence, community or parish service, leadership in school and outstanding character.

Students that meet the scholarship requirements and submit their application by the December 1st early commitment deadline will be considered for the Presidential Scholarship. All eligible applicants will be reviewed by the Garces Memorial Administration Team. This scholarship will be presented to the recipient at their 8th grade graduation (pending approval of grammar school) by a Garces Memorial official.

Becoming an Ambassador:

The scholarship recipient will become an ambassador for Garces Memorial High School, and will be expected to attend all meetings and perform all duties associated with this position. Again, this scholarship is renewable over the four years if the student maintains excellence in all four categories.

Student Full Name	
Current Junior High	Current GPA
Parent Full Name	
Parent Cell	Parent Email

Email this cover sheet along with the student essay and letter of recommendation to Director of Admissions, Tonya Abbott at <u>tabbott@garces.org</u>. **Scholarship applications must be received by December 1, 2024.** Recipients of the Presidential Scholarship will be announced by December 15, 2024.